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Solid Waste Hierarchy



Basis for comparison: 2012

• Adoption of the CMSWMP December 

2012

• Progress made, and outside-the-plan 

developments since then

• Visioning Process, Q-Sort meetings during 

2020
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We thought 2020 was bad
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and then came 2021



Staffing challenges
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•No Outreach Specialist since July 2019

•No Code Enforcement Officer since March 

2020

•Consistently short 1 FTE, sometimes 2 

FTE at MTS

•Promoted staff is still not backfilled

•Change in Admin support



Unique challenges

7



8

Master Recyclers

essentially on hold



HHW Program

2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018

HHW events 3 12 9 9 9 9 9 9

CEG events 0 2 3 3 3 3 3 3

# of customers 276 907 844 905 844 951 1,000 1,097

lbs. shipped

35,92
0 100,854 94,608 103,881 62,590 70,213 84,657 112,229 

+ recycled paint 4,580 13,470 14,880 21,210 22,140 

Total: 35,920 100,854 94,608 108,461 76,060 85,093 105,867 134,369 

2019
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1,126

83,529

12,405

95,934

2020
8
2

955

87,501

8,160

95,661

Grand Total: 1,037,223 lbs of Hazardous Waste from 9,986 residents/vehicles

2021
9
3

1,081

87,846

7,240

104,396



Recycle latex paint
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Through PaintCare contract with HHW program
– 2014:    458 gallons

– 2015: 1,347 gallons

– 2016: 1,488 gallons

– 2017: 2,121 gallons

– 2018: 2,214 gallons

– 2019: 1,230 gallons

– 2020:    816 gallons

– 2021:    724 gallons

– Total:10,398 gallons



Transfer station planning
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Pacific City Transfer Station
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Pacific City Transfer Station



Manzanita Transfer Station
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Manzanita Transfer Station
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Styrofoam densifier

12,990 lbs shipped

(to Malaysia)



Separate Yard 
Debris collection

Separate collection 
introduced June 2013

• 2013: 283 tons
• 2014: 547 tons
• 2015: 711 tons
• 2016: 1,037 tons
• 2017: 1,158 tons
• 2018: 1,084 tons
• 2019: 1,240 tons
• 2020:  1,958 tons
• 2021:  1,711 tons
Total: 9,729 tons
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ODF Yard Debris 
voucher program

Of 1,711 tons 
collected in 2021: 

• PCTS:  64 tons

• MTS:  309 tons

• TTS:   287 tons
(1,502 transactions)
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Promotional Activities
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New projects
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Starting off 2022
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David McCall

Solid Waste Program Manager

dmccall@co.tillamook.or.us

Tillamook County
Public Works Department

Solid Waste Department

Tel: (503) 815-3975
www.co.tillamook.or.us/Solid-Waste


